



-- SOLICITATION AMENDMENT 2 --

October 24, 2023

COMPETITION WEBS BID **RFQ 325-090 FORT WORDEN STATE PARK** **FIRE ALARM SYSTEM MODIFICATION AND UPGRADES**

PREVIOUS TERMS AND CONDITIONS IN EFFECT: All earlier terms, conditions, instructions, information, language, etc. not modified by this amendment remain in full force and effect.

NOTE: Bidders are invited to include this competition amendment with the Bidder's bid response, but it is not mandatory.

ACTION: Answering additional received questions and closing the answer period for this effort due to time proximity of the bid due date.

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS FROM INTERESTED BIDDER FIRMS:

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS

Question: If we choose not to bid the consulting portion, will we still have a chance to bid on the installation?

Response: Qualified bidders are able to bid on any portion of the overall effort.

Question: Would a room be provided for us while we are doing our walk throughs for the design?

Response: Due to extenuating circumstances WSPRC cannot accurately guarantee lodging availability at this time.

PREVIOUS QUESTIONS/ANSWERS:

Question: Is this for a consultation only or is it for pricing to bring all of the buildings up to code with new or upgraded fire alarm systems?

Response: This is for the design portion of the project, under RCW 39.80 authority, this solicitation will be scored for qualifications, where price will not be a scoring factor. State Parks does anticipate procuring installation services after the design portion has been completed.

-----END END END END-----